GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CANNAUGHT PLACE

NEW DELHI- 110 001

No. 66/065/ns/EH/2012/2/85

Dated 19/06/12

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Dy, Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

de

Dy. Health Officer MCD. Shahdara South Zone, Delhi

Copy to-

M/S Devyani International Limited F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020.

CONDITIONS:

- 1. All the means of escape shall be kept free of all type of obstruction all the time.
- 2. All the employees shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipments and method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 3. All the fire fighting equipments shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any lapse rendering non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.
- 4. Any deviation, with regards to construction, ventilation, occupancy, electric installation etc. may be got verified from the concerned authorities.
- 5. This NOC may not be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized construction unauthorized use of land if any.
- 6. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in

INSPECTION REPORT

1. Name & address of the building : Pizza Hut at Shop no.ഗ്ര പ്രദ്യൂട്ടി Sparwal Fun City Mall,CBD Shahdara,Delhi

2. Type of Occupancy

: Assembly at ground floor. (Eating House)

3. Type of Case

4. Details of Previous NOC

: F.6/DFS/MS/2012/1455 dated 23.04.12 for Funcity mall.

5. Fire Safety directives No

: NBC

6. Date of Inspection

: 08.06.12

7. Name of the Inspecting Officer: ADO Suresh Singh

8. Name of the designation of Officer

From the building side

: Sh.Naresh Pandey

9. Year of Construction

: 2005

10.Applicant's letter No

: 10.06.12

10.7	opiicant 3	. 10.00.12						
	Minim	um Standards on fire prevention	NBC	Provided at Site	Remarks MR/NMR			
	and fir	e safety U/R33	Requirement					
1	Access to building							
	•	Road width	12 Mtrs	26 Mtrs.	MR			
		Gate width	4.5 Mtrs.	5 Mtrs.	MR			
	•	Width of internal road	was and one one one of the one one one of	Other state value sales was state daily sales were upon upon				
2	Number, Width, Type and Arrangement of Exits							
	a. Nun	nber of Staircases	jane who when done done from the days from the class	elat est dat tap aux sur sur dat one operate des une que des	40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40			
		Upper Floor	रोग मात स्थान पान पान प्रता पान पान पान पान पान पान पान पान पान पा	The first time that the time time time time time time time tim				
	•	Basement	ment from miles delle man miles man som	No. 400 and 400 cles you rije and que som man top ray cap up	****			
	B. Wid	th of Staircases	man was sign sign outs only that has the man may upon sigh that sign may sign	and the first and the state of	which were not not one oper upon the sales and also			
	•	Upper Floor	em e	sign sale wine rise new rider door drive sizes (not rider sizes one sizes one sizes	was not this out this date due out the date was upp			
	•	Basement	Any title title day any qua title day title day title day	the size will him the size and the ten do the size of the size of	are one of the same spin case of the same same same			
	c. Protection of exits		THE MICH THRE THE VIEW WITH HITH ALTO AREA AND AREA AND AREA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	tion and such south mice only soon many sizes cannot soon dath date soon	~~~~			
	•	Fire check door	east date god, date stop dies feits eine ode ode ode ode een een tale die ode	ager que dels des labr ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	who will not you also have not not not any open control			
	•	Pressurization	and any one can also one talk one to one and talk use any one one one one	ANY COLUMN COLUMN ANY PARK AND	wise start and other date start special start special start special sp			
	e. No. of continuous staircases to terrace g. Width of Corridor h. Door Size		where were state stater	NOT THE REP LINE AND THE REP LINE AND THE REP LINE AND	naio dali salo dali mai dali nagi mai mai nagi maji maji			
			2.5 Mtrs	2.5 Mtrs	MR			
	n. Doo	r Size	2.0 Mtrs.	2 nos.(1.0 M &	MR			
				2.0 Mtrs.)				
3	Compartmentation.		Required Provided					
	•	Fire check door	COM- COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST	and and any opt any tills also also also also also any any any				
	•	Sealing of electrical shafts	with their star star cars also star star day days tops al(), one can one can obe day.	************				
	•	Fire rating of shaft door	TOT 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	40 40 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	was not one can say the say the say the say the say			
	•	Water curtain	*****************	********	*********			
	•	Fire Dampers	then their time also speciates was take take take take take take take take	W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	who want man care take and man man arise day day day			
4	Smoke Management System.							
	•	Basement	No any and and any ann also day any any any any any any any any any a	Ann and the same and the same open one had give one and again	40-40-40 do no so so so so so so so			
	•	Upper floor		WIT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NO				
5.	Fire Ex	Fire Extinguisher						
	•	Total numbers	02 no.	03 No.	MR			
	•	types	ABC & Co2	ABC & Co2	MR			
	•	IS marking	ISI marked	ISI marked	MR			

	First-aid-Hose Reels.	1no.	Provided	MR		
	Total numbers of each floor		Provided	MR		
	 Length of hose reel hose 	30 m	Piovided	1411		
	Nozzle diameter	5 mm	Provided	MR		
	Automatic fire detection and alarming system. Heat & smoke Provided MR					
	Type of detectors	Heat & smoke	Provided	MR		
	• LOCALIOI OI IIIaili pariei	Control Room	1 st basement	MR		
		Security Room	Provided	MR		
	Alternate source of porter	Battery & DG Set	Provided	IVIK		
	Hooters's location	Different	Different	MR		
	Hooters's location	Location	Location			
	MOEFA	Required	Provided	MR		
3	Public address System.	Required	provided	MR		
9	Automatic Sprinkler System.	Required	Provided	MR		
10	basement		tion with most from most water spins again spins does does does open one	gas and the new was that our day and the new top		
		Required	Provided	MR		
	upper floor	Required	Provided	MR		
	sprinkler above false ceiling	nogan ou				
11	Internal Hydrants	100 mm	100 mm	MR		
	size of riser/down-comer	1 no.	1 no.	MR		
	Number of hydrants per floor	1 no.	1 no.	MR		
	Hose Box	110.				
12	Yard Hydrants.	Not Required	1no.	MR		
	Total number of hydrants	Not Required	1 no.	MR		
	Hose Box	140t Required				
13	Pumping Arrangements.	Required	Provided	MR		
	Ground Level	2280 LPM	2280 LPM	MR		
	> Discharge of main Pump	60 Mtrs.	60 mtrs	MR		
	> Head of Main Pump	1 nos.	1 nos.	MR		
	> Number of main pumps	450 LPM	450 LPM	MR		
	> Jockey pump out put	60 Mtrs.	60 mtrs.	MR		
	> Jockey pump head	2280 LPM	2280 LPM	MR		
	> Standby pump out put	60 Mtrs	60 Mtrs.	MR		
	> Standby pump Head		Provided	MR		
	> Auto Starting /Manual stopping	Required	Provided	MR		
	> Pump House Access	1				
	Terrace Level Discharge of nump	***************************************		**********		
	> Discharge of pump	***************************************		**********		
	> Head of the Pump			**********		
	 Power supply Auto Starting of pump 	***************************************				
14	Captive Water Storage for Fire Fighting.		2.00.000 1+m	MR		
	 Underground tank capacity 	2,00,000 Ltrs.	2,00,000 Ltrs	MR		
	> Draw-off connection	Required	Provided	IVIN		

Pizza Hut, Fun City Male, CBD Shah

Fire service inlet	Required	Provided	MR
Access to tank	Required	Provided	MR
Overhead Tank capacity	25000 Ltrs.	25000 Ltrs.	MR
gnage.	Required	Provided	MR
sion of Lifts.			
Pressurization of Lift Shaft	*********************	All the second control to the second control	40° 40° 40° 10° 40° 40° 40° 40° 40° 40° 40° 40° 40° 4
Pressurization of Lift lobby			400 - 500 - 500 - 100 -
Communication in lift car		and that the rest time the time the size the sea pro- can the pice the can be seen	
Firemen's grounding switch			
Lift Signage			
by power supply	Required	1000 KVA	MR
e Area.	6	*********	
Total area			1
Location	00 cm 00 cm 00 cm 00 cm 00 cm 00 cm	after other other dates cannot reprint upon local control cannot	
ontrol Room			
Detector system panel	Required	Provided	MR
Flow switch panel	Required	do	MR
PA system panel	Required	do	MR
Batter backup	Required	do	MR
Building Floor Plans	Required	do	MR
al Fire Protection systems for ction of special Risks, if any:			
al Fir	e Protection systems for	e Protection systems for	e Protection systems for

The fire protection systems provided in the building were tested checked and found functional at the time of inspection.

Keeping in view the compliance of the minimum standards on fire prevention and fire safety required under the rules it is recommended to grant Fire Safety Certificate under rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010.

Signature of the Inspecting Officer

Name

Suresh Stryh

Signature of the Inspecting Officer

Name

Designation

Designation